

CITY OF RIPLEY
JACKSON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #1 – PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
BID TABULATION
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 30, 2022 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #020-01535

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		Ampeco, Inc. Elkview, WV WV #057574		JF Allen Co. Buckhannon, WV WV #000376	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID									
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion & Sediment Control	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 49,707.65	\$ 49,707.65
3	30	LF	12" Ductile Iron Class 50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (18' - Up)	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 461.10	\$ 13,833.00
4	22	LF	8" Ductile Iron Class 50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (12' - 15')	\$ 290.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 330.60	\$ 7,273.20
5	16	LF	8" Ductile Iron Class 50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (15' - 18')	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 391.25	\$ 6,260.00
6	37	LF	8" Ductile Iron Class 50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (18' - Up)	\$ 325.00	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 365.30	\$ 13,516.10
7	50	LF	Remove and Replace 8" PVC Gravity Sewer w/8" Ductile Iron Class 50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0' -6')	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 139.05	\$ 6,952.50
8	300	LF	Remove and Replace 8" PVC Gravity Sewer w/8" Ductile Iron Class 50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6' -9')	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 124.75	\$ 37,425.00
9	80	LF	Remove and Replace 8" PVC Gravity Sewer w/8" Ductile Iron Class 50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9' -12')	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 179.45	\$ 14,356.00
10	50	LF	Remove and Replace 8" PVC Gravity Sewer w/8" Ductile Iron Class 50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (12' -15')	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 212.45	\$ 10,622.50
11	45	LF	Remove and Replace 8" PVC Gravity Sewer w/8" Ductile Iron Class 50 Gravity Sewer Pipe (15' -18')	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 265.65	\$ 11,954.25
12	15,430	LF	8" HDPE DIPS DR11 Force Main Pipe	\$ 33.00	\$ 509,190.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 540,050.00	\$ 34.60	\$ 533,878.00
13	1,150	LF	8" HDPE DIPS DR11 Force Main Pipe Horizontal Directional Drill	\$ 100.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 156.15	\$ 179,572.50
14	400	LF	6" PVC C-900 DR18 Force Main Pipe	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 60.60	\$ 24,240.00
15	200	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) w/Casing Spacers	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 318.10	\$ 63,620.00
16	300	LF	16" Steel Casing (Open Cut) w/Casing Spacers	\$ 105.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 145.20	\$ 43,560.00
17	25	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) w/Casing Spacers	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 374.30	\$ 9,357.50
18	40	LF	12" Steel Casing (Open Cut) w/Casing Spacers	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 117.90	\$ 4,716.00
19	2	EA	48" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Watertight Casting (0' - 6')	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,471.45	\$ 10,942.90
20	3	EA	Remove and Replace existing Sanitary Manhole w/New 48" Dia. Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Watertight Casting (0' - 6')	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 5,045.75	\$ 15,137.25
21	43	VF	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 295.85	\$ 12,721.55
22	1	EA	48" Diameter Straddle Manhole	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,456.15	\$ 5,456.15
23	1	EA	60" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Watertight Casting (0' - 6')	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,929.95	\$ 7,929.95
24	16	VF	60" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 446.45	\$ 7,143.20
25	1	EA	Inside Manhole Drop Connection (6' - Up)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,199.70	\$ 1,199.70
26	6	EA	2" Combination Vacuum / Air Release Valve w/Vault	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 4,166.70	\$ 25,000.20
27	26	EA	8" Force Main Pressure In Line cleanout	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 239,200.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 273,000.00	\$ 12,114.10	\$ 314,966.60
28	1	EA	6" Force Main Pressure In Line cleanout	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,581.90	\$ 9,581.90
29	1	EA	Tie-Into Existing 8" PVC C-900 Force Main	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,829.55	\$ 9,829.55
30	1	EA	Tie-Into Existing 6" PVC Force Main	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,562.40	\$ 3,562.40
31	1	EA	8" x 8" x 8" Tie-In with Future Connection	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,823.65	\$ 4,823.65
32	1	EA	8" x 8" x 6" Tie-In with Future Connection	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,217.40	\$ 4,217.40

33	100	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 81.25	\$ 8,125.00
34	6,300	LF	WVDOH Shoulder Stone	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 93,240.00
35	350	LF	Gravel Driveway / Road Repair	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 63.95	\$ 22,382.50
36	350	LF	HMA Driveway / Road Repair	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 87.30	\$ 30,555.00
37	270	LF	Concrete Driveway / Road Repair	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 238.25	\$ 64,327.50
38	700	LF	Stream Bank Slope Protection	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 95.80	\$ 67,060.00
39	1	LS	New Duplex Submersible Lift Station #15 "Facemeyer"	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 949,073.00	\$ 949,073.00
40	1	LS	Abandonment and Removal of Existing Lift Station #15	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,469.80	\$ 30,469.80
41	1	LS	Duplex Lift Station #10 "Plaza" Improvements	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 83,696.10	\$ 83,696.10
42	50	TN	2" HMA Overlay	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 301.35	\$ 15,067.50
43	1	LS	Construction Stake Out	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 23,970.50	\$ 23,970.50
44	19,035	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 3.00	\$ 57,105.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 30,456.00	\$ 9.74	\$ 185,400.90
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,468,195.00		\$ 2,765,991.00		\$ 3,186,724.40

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1

				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	920	LF	8" HDPE DIPS DR11 Force Main Pipe	\$ 33.00	\$ 30,360.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 60.20	\$ 55,384.00
2	500	LF	8" HDPE DIPS DR11 Force Main Pipe Inside 16" HDPE DIPS DR11 Horizontal Directional Drill	\$ 625.00	\$ 312,500.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 206,000.00	\$ 394.10	\$ 197,050.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1					\$ 342,860.00		\$ 288,800.00		\$ 252,434.00

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

